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Expenditures/Revenues
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2796

Appropriation: Teaching and Learning Support
Student and School Achievement

Department of Education and Early Development

(Thousands of Dollars)

FY2014
Appropriation
Requested

Included in
Governor's
FY2014
Request

Out-Year Cost Estimates

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

FY 2014

FY 2014

FY 2015

FY 2016

FY 2017

FY 2018

FY 2019

Personal Services

Travel

Services

Commodities

Capital Outlay

Grants & Benefits

Miscellaneous

Total Operating

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Fund Source (Operating Only)

None

Total

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Positions

Full-time

Part-time

Temporary

[Change in Revenues |

Estimated SUPPLEMENTAL (FY2013) cost:
Estimated CAPITAL (FY2014) cost:

ASSOCIATED REGULATIONS

0.0
0.0

Does the bill direct, or will the bill result in, regulation changes adopted by your agency?

If yes, by what date are the regulations to be adopted, amended or repealed?

Why this fiscal note differs from previous version:

No

[ Initial Version
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FISCAL NOTE ANALYSIS

STATE OF ALASKA BILL NO. HB190
2013 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Analysis

This bill will have no fiscal impact to the department.

Section 1

Requires school districts to provide the opportunity for students enrolled in secondary school to challenge courses
provided by the district, and earn full credit for the course, if mastery is demonstrated. School districts must
establish assessment tool for the student to demonstrate secondary school course mastery.

Section 2
Applies the requirements outlined in section 1 to the State Boarding Schools.
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